KOLAR Document ID: 1467677

Notice: Fill out COMPLETELY and return to Conservation Division at the address below within 60 days from plugging date.

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

WELL PLUGGING RECORD K.A.R. 82-3-117

Form CP-4 March 2009 Type or Print on this Form Form must be Signed All blanks must be Filled

OPERATOR: License #:	API No. 15
Name:	Spot Description:
Address 1:	Sec Twp S. R East West
Address 2:	Feet from North / South Line of Section
City: State: Zip: +	Feet from East / West Line of Section
Contact Person:	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: ()	NE NW SE SW
Type of Well: (Check one) Oil Well Gas Well OG D&A Cathodic Water Supply Well Other: SWD Permit #: SWD Permit #:	County: Well #: Lease Name: Well #: Date Well Completed:
Is ACO-1 filed? Yes No If not, is well log attached? Yes No	The plugging proposal was approved on: (Date)
Producing Formation(s): List All (If needed attach another sheet)	by: (KCC District Agent's Name)
Depth to Top: Bottom: T.D	Plugging Commenced:
Depth to Top: Bottom: T.D	Plugging Completed:
Depth to Top: Bottom:T.D	

Show depth and thickness of all water, oil and gas formations.

Oil, Gas or Water	r Records	Casing Record (Surface, Conductor & Production)								
Formation	Content	Casing	Size	Setting Depth	Pulled Out					

Describe in detail the manner in which the well is plugged, indicating where the mud fluid was placed and the method or methods used in introducing it into the hole. If cement or other plugs were used, state the character of same depth placed from (bottom), to (top) for each plug set.

Plugging Contractor License #:	Name:
Address 1:	Address 2:
City:	State: Zip: +
Phone: ()	
Name of Party Responsible for Plugging Fees:	
State of County,	, SS.
(Print Name)	Employee of Operator or Operator on above-described well,

being first duly sworn on oath, says: That I have knowledge of the facts statements, and matters herein contained, and the log of the above-described well is as filed, and the same are true and correct, so help me God.

Submitted Electronically

JUN 0 5 2019

53501

HURRICANE SERVICES INC

Remit To: Hurricane Services, Inc. 250 N. Water, Suite 200 Wichita, KS 67202 316-303-9515

Customer: DARRAH OIL C/O JOHN JAY DARRAH JR PO BOX 2786 WICHITA, KS 67201-2786		Lease N W	ce #: ame: /ell #: unty:	4/26/2019 0341506 Porsch unit 1-3 (New) Sheridan ICT1967
Date/Description		HRS/QTY	Rate	Total
Surface Cement pump #231 Heavy Eq Mileage Light Eq Mileage H-325	300 /800 CEMEN	0.000 1.000 40.000 396.000 200.000	637.500 3.400 1.700 1.275	0.00 637.50 136.00 68.00 504.90 3,400.00

Total 4,746.40

TERMS: Net 30 days. Interest may be charged on past due invoice at rate of 1 1/2% per month or maximum allowed by applicable state or federal laws. HSI has right to revoke any discounts applied in arriving at net invoice price if invoice is past due. If revoked, full invoice price without discount plus additional sales tax, as applicable, is due immediately and subject to interest charges. Customer agrees to pay all collection costs directly or indirectly incurred by HSI in the event HSI engages a third party to pursue collection of past due invoice. SALES TAX: Services performed on oil, gas and water wells in Kansas are subject to sales tax, with certain exceptions. HSI relies on the well information provided by the customer in identifying whether the services performed on wells qualify for exemption.

WE APPRECIATE YOUR BUSINESS!

250 N. Water St., Suite #200 Wichita, KS 67202



HURRICANE SERVICES INC

v	C C		4	□ 5	0 6	口 7	[] 8	0 9	10	Eatro	andy Likely	Services relies or Information above services and/or p	the customer to make a det	provided well armination if	~am	Yotal:	s	4,746.
Ba	sed on this joi		kely is i		rould r	ecomn	nend	HSIto	a colle.	aguei	٢	State tax laws de used on new well	em certain prox	fucts and servi	ces	Sale Tax;	\$	
												Total Taxable	\$ -	Tax	Rate:			><
Custo	omer Section:	On the fe	ollowing	scole h	017 9901	nd you	rate	Aurica	ne Sers	i en se	10 P		dennes and a second	1		Net:		\$4,746.
	Sec. Allo										9 . S.Z. W. S.	and the second	4.00.41				******	
an ond		297							1 1 1			the the factors	and the second sec	•	2			

													-					
					~~~~~													
							**********	***********						1				
							*******		*************					+				
	-		******	*******										-				
				+				******						<u> </u>				
									*****		*****							
					***********						*******							
														1				***************
													1					1
015	H-325	****					******	******			sack	200.00	1					604.90 ,400.00
20	Ton Mileage	GIN IVELOW	96	*****							mi îm	40,00	· •	-			******	68.00
)15	Heavy Equipm	************************		****				un na			mi	40.00	1					136.00
710 210	Cement Pump				*******						60	1.00		-				637.50
Code 010				Desc	nption						Unit of Measure		1			1		Amou
roduct/ Service																		
	1																	
		A	ll produc	t and o	quip fro	m Oak	ley yı	rd		******	COI	millencs				÷		
		F	ricanity	ridet	4011				Extingu	ISUGL	Cor	a Additional co nments	hcems of iss	les noted be	019			
	-		FRC/Pro Hearing	1.1		9					cal/Acid PPE	Overhead Ha				tedical Locat	lons	
181/254	John Polley		Safety F						piratory			Slip/Trip/Fall				quence/Expe		\$
231	Paul William		H2S Mo						Protecti			Required Per		□ Fall Prote	ction			×
73	Miles Shaw	Automatica	Hard ha					≅ Glợ				II Lockout/Tag		# Warning		& Flagging		
Equipment#	Driver							J	ob Safe	ty An	alysis - A Discus	sion of Hazards	& Safety Pr	ocedures				
чер Туре	Surface	ŝ	PROD		a ini		90010000	a sw	D		New Viell?	# YES	¤ No	Tickel	ft		CT196	7
ervice District	Hoxle, KS				Cou	nty & :	State	Sher	dan, Kt	3	Legals S/T/R	3-79	-29W	dob.	1			
		***************************************			-	so di 13		Pors						Date		6	126/20	19

TERMS; Cash In advance unless Humicane Services Inc. (HSI) has approved credit prior to sale. Credit terms of sale for approved accounts are total tryvolce due on or before the 30th day from the data of invoice. Past due accounts shall pay interact on the balance past due at the rate of 1 3% per month or the maximum allowable by applicable state or federal laws. In the avant it is necessary to employ an agency and/or atomey to affect the collection, Customer hereby agrees to pay all fees directly or indirectly incurred for such collection. In the event that Customer's account with HSI becomes delinquent, HSI has the right to revoke any discounts previously applied in arriving at net involce price union to the full involce price without discount is immediately due and subject to collection. Prices quoted are estimates only and agency and/or atomey to affect the collection. For its control to the defense that the right to revoke any discounts previously applied in arriving at net involce price union to the full involce price without discount is immediately due and subject to collection. Prices quoted are estimates only and gencel taxes, or roughts and state of price without discount is immediately due and subject to collection. Prices quoted are estimates only and gencel taxes, or roughts and state of prices mices any vary depending upon times, equipment, and and material utilization requires so to be priorn these services. The development is account is the advance or law of regords to a soluce the solution of collect approxements and vary depending upon times, equipment and, and material utilization equipment and comparison purposes and HSI makes ne guarantee of that provide the rought are priceduct or service. The infirmation prevented is a social securities was here availing the solution to reacive services by HSI. (Low was, the existing applicable prevented is a social equipment tax or provide accument and property while HSI is on location performing corphades prismates and was and equipment tax or existent a

X RAL W.L CUSTOMER AUTHORIZATION SIGNATURE



CEMEN	г тре	ATMEN	T DED	OPT		,	~						
				UKI									
		Darrah Oil				Well:		Porse	:h 1-3		Ticke	t: [(	CT1967
City,	State:	Selden, KS				County:		Sherid	an, KS		Date	. 4/	26/2019
Fiel	d Rep:	Rick Wi	Ison			S-T-R:		3-78-	-29W		Service	Service: Cen	
Dow	nhole I	nformati	on			Slurr	1.					ement Blend	
Hol	e Size:		12.25"			Weight:		3#/sx			ہ Product		
Hole	Depth:	*****	333'		Ws	iter/Sx:		/ gal/sx		Class		%	# 18800
Casin	y Size:		8.625			Yield:		ft ³ /sx		Gel	<u> </u>	+	376
Casing I	Depth:		330'	1	B	bis / Ft.:	··· (			CaCl			564
Tubing /	Liner:		In	9		Depthi		ft	1	Metso			
I	Depthi		ft			Volume:		bbis	1	KolSe	al		
Tool / P	acker:					Excess:	120%	, %		Pheno	Seal		
	Depth:		ft		Tota	l Slorry:	5(	l bbis		Salt			
Displace	ment:		19.75	Į	Tota	l Sacks:	200	бЖ	1				
										600.0000		Total	19,7
TIME	RATE	PSI	BBLs		REMARKS		TIME	RATE	PSI	BBLs		REMARK	
10pm					Arrivial				L				
1005pm					Safety meeting								
1010pm					Rig up equip					_			
1115pm					Run in casing								
1230am 1240am					irculate casing			<u> </u>					
1240am	5.0 5.0	200.0	69.8	Pump	cement and displa	ice							
115am	0.0	200.0		147	Shut in								
145am				wasn u	p and rig down eq	uip	*****	<b>_</b>					
revailt					depart			+		-			
				Con	ent to cellar only								
				110.00	nin to centr only						1		
				+									
·····											+		
						·		1		1	1		
										1	1		****
										1			
							******						
				*****									
			ļ.	****									
											Ļ		
				10100 000000									-
		CREW			UNIT						SUMMAR	Y	
	enter:		Miles Sha	************************************		73.0		Averag	******	- frances - conserves	ge Pressure	Total Flu	id
Pump Ope		*****	aul Willia			231.0		5	bpm	200.00	psi	69.75 b	bls
101	dik #1:		John Poll	614		181.0							

Hurricane Services, Inc. 250 N. Water Wichita, KS 67202 IUN 0 5 2013

Remit To: Hurricane Services, Inc.

250 N. Water, Suite 200 Wichita, KS 67202 316-303-9515



53520

HURRICANE SERVICES INC

Customer: Invoice Date: 5/5/2019 DARRAH OIL Invoice #: 0341644 C/O JOHN JAY DARRAH JR Lease Name: Porsch PO BOX 2786 Well#: 1-3 WICHITA, KS 67201-2786 County: Sheridan Job Number: ICT1994 **Date/Description** HRS/QTY Rate Total Plug to abandon 0.000 0.000 0.00 Cement Pump 230 1.000 637.500 637.50 Heavy Eq Mileage 35.000 3.400 119.00 Light Eq Mileage 35.000 1.700 59.50 Ton Mileage 374.000 1.275 476.85 H-Plug 240.000 11.050 2,652.00 Wooden plug 8 5/8" 1.000 127.500 127.50 83900/300 CEMENT Net Invoice 4,072.35 Sales Tax: 211.48

 Total
 4,283.83

TERMS: Net 30 days. Interest may be charged on past due invoice at rate of 1 ½% per month or maximum allowed by applicable state or federal laws. HSI has right to revoke any discounts applied in arriving at net invoice price if invoice is past due. If revoked, full invoice price without discount plus additional sales tax, as applicable, is due immediately and subject to interest charges. Customer agrees to pay all collection costs directly or indirectly incurred by HSI in the event HSI engages a third party to pursue collection of past due invoice. SALES TAX: Services performed on oil, gas and water wells in Kansas are subject to sales tax, with certain exceptions. HSI relies on the well information provided by the customer in identifying whether the services performed on wells qualify for exemption.

### WE APPRECIATE YOUR BUSINESS!

250 N. Water St., Suite #200 Wichita, KS 67202

5 P



HURRICANE SERVICES INC

Customer	Darrah Oll		L	ease & Well	# Poi	sch 1-3					Date		5/5/	2019
Service District	Oakley, KS		С	ounty & Stat	e Shi	eridan, K	s	Legals S/T/		I-29W	Jab #			
Job Type	PTA	DOR		]NJ	D	swd		New Well?	YES	[]No	Ticket #		ICT	1894
Equipment #	Driver					Job Safel	y Ani	alysis - A Discu	ission of Hazard					
73	Miles Shaw	Aard hat				Sloves			lockout/T		Warning Si		e	
230	Josh Mosier	H2S Monito	or			iye Protec	tion		Required P		Fall Protect		ing	
180/250	John Polley	Safety Foot	wear			Respirator		tection	Slip/Trip/F					
		FRC/Protect		othing				nical/Acid PPE	Overhead		Specific Joi			
		Hearing Pro				ire Exting					C Muster Pai	nt/Medical L	ocatio	ns
			******		<u> </u>				mments	concerns or	issues noted belo	W		*****
		All Product and	d equip	from Oakley				00	mmunus					
		-												
Product/ Service Code										List		Item		
1	Cement Pump	0.4	scriptio	an				Unit of Measur			t Gross Amour	nt Discour	nt 1	let Amoi
tion of the second s	Heavy Equipment &							63	1.00					\$637.50
	Light Equipment Mi			******				<u>im</u>	35.00					\$119.00
	Ton Mileage	ieada						mi	35.00	***********				\$59.50
	H-Plug			·····				lim	374.00					\$476.86
			****************					sack	240.00					\$2,662.0
.230	8 5/8" Wooden Plug	1						88	1.00					\$127.50
					*************									
									1					
		******			***********								*****	
		*******											**************	
					************							1	************	***************************************
													*************	
			*********								1		********	
				****		~~~~~					1			
										1	1	1		
										1	1			
									1		1	1		
									1					
			***************									1		
							Τ			******		1		
<u> </u>				•					1			1		
									1			+		******
Custome	er Section: On the	following scale h	now we	uld you rate I	lume:	ine Servic	es in	c.?		Gross:		Net	Т	
									Total Taxable	\$ -	Tax Rate:	Net	-	\$4,072
Based	t on this job, how	likely is it you v	would	recommend	HSI to	a collea	gue?		State tax laws dea	m certain prod	ucts and services	Sale Tax:	5	
		4 5	[] 6		C) 9	() 10	F		used on new wells Services relies on Information show	to be sales tay the customer p to make a dete	K exempl. Hurricane provided well provided if	Jaie (gX)	à	•
Urska	h 1 2 3	** 3	Q	( 0	0	10	exam.	mady Likely	services and/or pro	iducts are tax i	exempl.	Total:	\$	4,072.

TERMS: Cash in advance unless Hurricane Services inc. (HS) has approved credit prior to sale. Credit terms of sale for approved accounts are total involce due on or before the 30th day from the date of involce. Past affect the collection, Customer hereby agrees to pay all fees directly or indirectly heure for such collection. The event lift is customer's account with HSI becomes definquent, HSI has the right to revoke any discounts affect the collection, Customer hereby agrees to pay all fees directly or indirectly heure for such collection. The event lift is customer's account with HSI becomes definquent, HSI has the right to revoke any discount is affect the collection, Customer hereby agrees to pay all fees directly or indirectly heure for such collection. In the event lift is customer's account with HSI becomes definquent, HSI has the right to revoke any discount is affect the collection. Prices quoted are estimates only and are poor for 30 days from the full invoice price without discount is immediately due and subject to cellection. Prices quoted are estimates only and are poor for 30 days from the services. Any discount is based on 30 days not payment terms or cash. DiscLAIMER NOTE: Technical data is presented in good fash due is total or individe. HSI assumes no liability for advice or recommendations made concerning the results from the use of any product or service. The information presented is a best estimate of the acteat results that may be achieved and should be used for comparison purposes quarantees proper oparational care of all customer owned equipment and property while HSI is on location performing services. The authorization below acknowledges the receiping and acceptance of all terms/conditions stated above, and Hurricane has been provided accurate well information in determining savices.

× Ahl Wh

CUSTOMER AUTHORIZATION SIGNATURE



......

CEMENT	TRE	ATMEN	T REP	ORT									
Cust	omer:	Darrah C	Dil		· Well:	Porse	:h 1-3		Ticket:	IC	T1994		
City, S	State:	Seldan, KS County:				Sherid	an, KS		Date:	5/5/2019			
Field	Rep:	Rick Wil	son		S-T-R:	3-7\$	-29w	Service:	Cement				
Down	ihole l	nformatic	)n		Slurr	,			Co	nent Blend			
	Size:		7.875		Weight:	13.8 #/sx		P	roduct	%	#		
Hole D	epth:		4499'		Water / Sx:	6 5/7 gal / s>		Class A			13536		
Casing	Size:		in		Yield:	1 2/5 ft ³ / sx		Gel			825		
Casing D	epth:		ft		Bbls / Ft.:			CaCl					
Tubing /			in		Depth:	ft		Metso					
	epth:		ft		Volume:	bbis		KolSea					
Tool / Pa					Excess:	%	_	PhenoS	eal		60		
	epth:		ft		Total Slurry:	60 bbls	_	Salt					
Displace	ment:		bbls		Total Sacks:	240 sx		Poz			7104		
TIME	RATE	PSI	BBLs	R	EMARKS	TIME RATE	PSI	BBLs		Total REMARK	21,525 S		
11am					Arrivall								
1105am				Saf	ety meeting								
1110am					g up equip								
130pm	5.0	400.0	17.5	Cement 50sx	@2500' and Displace								
230pm	5.0	400.0	30.0	Coment 100s	(@1580' and displace								
330pm	5.0	100.0	14.4	Cement 50sx	@ 400' and displace								
430pm	1.0	100.0	2.5	Cement 10sx @	40' w/plug and displace								
435pm	1.0		7.5		30sx RH								
440pm				Wash u	ip and rig down								
5pm					Depart								
					·····								
								1					
								-					
											~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~		
			ļ				_						
					······								

		CREW		1	UNIT		1	1	SUMMAR	Y			
Cen	ienter:		Miles S	haw	73.0	Aver	age Rate	Avera	ge Pressure	Total F	luíd		
Pump Op	erator:		Josh Mc	osier	230.0	3	.4 bpm	250.00		71.90	bbis		
	ulk #1:		John Po	olley	180,0								
B	ulk #2:												

Hurricane Services, Inc. 250 N. Water Wichita, KS 67202